Globe Valve
Type 241
Mounting and
operating instructions
EB 8015-1EN
Edition August 2002
Fig. 1 ⋅  Type 241 Control Valve
Contents Page

of PED), where applicable
2 Identification no. of notified body, where applicable
3 Type designation
4 Modification index of the device
5 Material
6 Year of manufacture
7 Nominal size
8 Permissible excess pressure at room temperature
9 Order number with modification index
10 Position of item in the order
11 Kvs value
12 Characteristic: % equal percentage,  Lin linear
13 Sealing: ME metal-sealing, PT soft-sealing, St stellited,
Ni nickel-plated
14 D pressure balanced, 1 or 3 flow dividers
ANSI version
1 CE marking or "Art. 3, Para. 3" (see article 3, § 3
of PED), where applicable
8 ANSI Class (nominal pressure)
11 Cv value
14 B pressure balanced, 1 or 3 flow dividers
EB 8015-1 EN 17
Description of nameplate
7. Customer inquiries
If you encounter any difficulties, please sub-
mit the following details (see nameplate):
�Order number
� Type, product number, nominal size and
version of the valve
� Pressure and temperature of the process
medium
� Flow rate in m3/h
� Bench range (e.g. 0.2 to 1 bar) of the ac-
tuator
� Has a strainer been installed?
� Installation drawing
Dimensions and weights
of the valve versions can be found in Data
Sheet T 8015 EN.
18 EB 8015-1 EN
Customer inquiries
Vorsitzender Vorstand: Gernot Frank (Vors.) Register-Gericht Weismüllerstraße 3 · D-60314 Frankfurt/M. Telefon (069) 40 09 0
des Aufsichtsrates: Prof. Dr. Heinfried Hoffmann, Frankfurt am Main Postfach 10 19 01 · D-60019 Frankfurt/M. Telefax (069) 40 09 15 07
Dr. Nikolaus Hensel Dr. Edgar Lindermann, Alfred Mach Nr. HRB 7131 Internet: http://www.samson.de
Bearb. 24.10.01   Cp 3 34517 05.6.02  Cp Wt
Gepr. 19.11.01   Kb 2 34256 22.2.02  Cp Wt
Norm 07.03.02   Wt Zust. Nr.
3
Blatt-
Änderung Declaration of Conformity Änd.-Zust. Nr.
1 0 1 0 – 3 9 7 3 5
Declaration of Conformity
(  – PED – H – SAM001 – 01 – Deu
Number 5
For the following pressure equipment
Control-Valves Type 241   Product number 3241
DIN-Version
Cast-Iron-Body,  from DN 150
or Ductile-Cast-Iron-Body, from DN 100
We declare conformity with the demands of the
Pressure Equipment Directive 97 / 23 / EC of May 1997
Applied Conformity Assessment Procedure
For fluids acc. to art.3 para.1
1.3.b and 1.3.a second line Module H by  Bureau Veritas 0062
The Manufacturer’s Quality Assurance System is monitored by following Notified Body:
Bureau Veritas S. A.
The Design is based on the methods of prEN 12 516-2 and -3
and DIN 3840
Manufacturer:
SAMSON AG
Weismüllerstr. 3
60 314 Frankfurt
Frankfurt, 5.6.2002